# TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

2022 – Roadway Repair BID OPENING: MARCH 8, 2022 @ 10:00 AM – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE ANTICIPATED AWARD DATE: MARCH 22, 2022 ANTICIPATED START OF WORK: APRIL 11, 2022



# **BID RESULTS**

Company: Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Bid Amount: **\$1,027,000.00** 

Apparent low bidder. No subcontractors listed

Company: PaveWest, Inc.

Bid Amount: \$1,077,250.00

Company: All American Asphalt, Inc.

Bid Amount: \$1,361,510.00

END OF BID RESULTS

# SECTION 300 - BID FORM

#### NAME OF BIDDER: ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

### 2022-Roadway Repair

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.		LINE ITEM COST
1.	Traffic Control and Public Notification	LS	1	\$152,000	\$ 152,000
2.	Roadway Repair 18" Wide X 4" Thick	SF	75,000	\$ 8.50	\$637,500
3.	Roadway Repair – Additional Areas 4" Thick	SF	28,000	\$7.50	\$210,000
4.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,500	\$27,500

### **BID SCHEDULE**

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

### BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ \$ 1,027,000 Base Bid Price in Numbers

One Million twenty Seren Thousand Dollars and Zero Conts Base Bid Price in Written Form

# **SECTION 300 - BID FORM**

#### NAME OF BIDDER:

ave West

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans. specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

#### 2022-Roadway Repair

#### EST. NO. UNIT LINE ITEM COST **ITEM DESCRIPTION** QTY. **UNIT PRICE** 1. Traffic Control and Public Notification LS 35,000 1 35,000 2. Roadway Repair 18" Wide X 4" Thick SF 75,000 731,250 \$ 9.75 3. Roadway Repair - Additional Areas 4" SF 28,000 \$ 9.75 273,000 Thick 4. Mobilization LS 1 \$ 38,000 538,000

**BID SCHEDULE** 

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item. the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

### BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

1,077,250 Base Bid Price in Numbers One Million Seventy-Seven thousand two hundred fifty dollars Base Bid Price in Written Form

Project No. 2022-06 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

## **SECTION 300 - BID FORM**

# NAME OF BIDDER: All American Asphalt

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

#### 2022-Roadway Repair

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM COST
1.	Traffic Control and Public Notification	LS	1	105,000	105,000
2.	Roadway Repair 18" Wide X 4" Thick	SF	75,000	11.05	105,000 828,750
3.	Roadway Repair – Additional Areas 4" Thick	SF	28,000	11.42	319,760.
4.	Mobilization	LS	1	108,000	108,000

#### BID SCHEDULE

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

## BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

ONE MILLION Three Hundred Sixtyone Thusand Five Hundred Ten dollars and no Cents Base Bid Price in Written Form and NO CENTS

Project No. 2022-06 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

11

SECTION 300 - BID FORM